202503040005

03/04/2025 08:32 AM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$306.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)						
E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com						
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
3060 40612 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 F SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT IN	iled In: Washington (Skagit)					
				R FILING OFFICE USE		
EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use ex of fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	act, full hame; do not omit, mod id provide the Individual Debtor i				i Deptor's name v	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 60117 SR 20, LLC						
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
	11.01 / 2.001.					
MAILING ADDRESS 830 Cowichan Pl	CITY LaConner	I		POSTAL CODE 98257	COUNTRY	
EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use ex					l Debtor's name v	
ot fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	d provide the Individual Debtor i	nformation in item 10 of the I	-inancing Statemer	t Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)		
28. ONOANIZATION O NAVIL						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	R SECURED PARTY): Provid	e only one Secured Party na	ame (3a or 3b)			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SaviBank						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	I NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS 1725 E. College Way	Mount Ver	non	STATE WA	POSTAL CODE 98273	COUNTRY	
Inventory, Chattel Paper, Accounts, Equipmed now or acquired later; all accessions, acrecords of any kind relating to any of the for P45909/351107-0-027-0107 & P45915/35	dditions, replaceme egoing. Located at	ents, and substitu	utions relati	ing to any of the fo	oregoing;	
neck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 1	7 and Instructions)		ed by a Decedent's Personal applicable and check only or		
sneck only if applicable and check only one box.						

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 60117 SR 20, LLC 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 16. Description of real estate Ptn. Gov. Lot 11, Sec 7, Twp 35 N, Rge 11 EParcel No. P45909/351107-0-027-0107 & P45915/351107-0-030-0003 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

Commitment for Title Insurance 2021 v. 01.00 (07-01-2021)

EXHIBIT "A"

The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington and is described as follows:

Parcel A:

That portion of Government Lot 11 in Section 7, Township 35 North, Range 11 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point 1,588 feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 7, Township 35 North, Range 11 East, W.M.; thence North 132.5 feet; thence East 224 feet; thence South to the South line of said Section; thence West 224 feet to the point of beginning;

EXCEPT County road and State Highway right-of-way;

AND EXCEPT those portion conveyed to the State of Washington for highway purposes by deeds dated May 5, 1908, December 7, 1944 and February 9, 1979, and recorded August 10, 1908, January 13, 1945 and February 9, 1979 in Volume 68 of Deeds, page 377, under Auditor's File No. 377308 and under Auditor's File No. 896483.

Parcel B:

That portion of Government Lot 11 in Section 7, Township 35 North, Range 11 East, W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point 1,588 feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 7, Township 35 North, Range 11 East, W.M.; thence North 132.5 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 15 feet; thence East 224 feet; thence South 15 feet; thence West 224 feet to the point of beginning;

EXCEPT road or right-of-way

AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to the State of Washington for highway purposes by deeds dated May 5, 1908 and February 9, 1979, and recorded August 10, 1908, and February 9, 1979 in Volume 68 of Deeds, page 377, under Auditor's File No. 68790 and under Auditor's File No. 896483.

Parcel C:

That portion of the Southerly 147.5 feet of Government Lot 11, Section 7, Township 35 North, Range 11 East, W.M., within that strip of land conveyed to the State of Washington for public road by that deed dated May 5, 1908 and recorded August 10, 1908, in Volume 68 of Deeds, page 377, under Auditor's File No. 68790, records of said County, lying Westerly of that right-of-way line extending from a point opposite Highway Engineer's Station 197+90.43 on the centerline survey of State Highway Route No. 20, Marblemount Vic.: MP 105.58 to

MP 106.53, and 22.34 feet Northerly therefrom Northeasterly to a point opposite Highway Engineer's Station 199+60 on said centerline survey and 40 feet Northwesterly therefrom and continuing thence, extending Northerly to a point opposite Highway Engineer's Station 201+55.10 on said centerline survey and 49.58 feet Westerly therefrom;

EXCEPT any portion of the above described property lying within that tract of land conveyed to the State of Washington by that deed

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.



202503040005 03/04/2025 08:32 AM Page 4 of 4

American Land Title Association

Commitment for Title Insurance 2021 v. 01.00 (07-01-2021)

dated December 7, 1944, and recorded January 13, 1945, in Volume 198 of Deeds, page 176, under Auditor's File No. 377308, records of said County;

AND EXCEPT any portion of the above described property lying within the right-of-way of the former Rock Creek and Cascade County Road No. CLVII, also known as the Cascade Wagon Road.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I - Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II - Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

